TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IISymantec A I I Corporation 1	FORMERLY Axent Technologies, Inc.	03/19/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symantec ATI LLC	
Street Address:	20330 Stevens Creek Boulevard	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947022	WEBDEFENDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2937

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-8000

m.tally.george@bakernet.com, sharon.p.yau@bakernet.com, Email:

Meri.A.McLaughlin@BakerNet.com

Correspondent Name: M. Tally George, Baker & McKenzie

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68175526-002039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Tally George
Signature:	/MTGeorge/

TRADEMARK

900049481

REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0653

Date:	05/22/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sy ATI Corp to Sy ATI LLC#page1.tif source=Sy ATI Corp to Sy ATI LLC#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0654

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion for the purposes of converting a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to § 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does have by certify as follows:

- The name of the corporation is Symantec ATI Corporation. The name under which the corporation was originally incorporated is Raxco Holdings Inc.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is October 28, 1991.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is Symantec ATILLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Dated: March 19, 2003

By: Just Mulls

OregMyers Authorized Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/19/2003 030184808 - 2277253

12290/00000/DOC8/1331977.I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0655

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SYMANTEC ATI LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation for the purposes of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101, et seq., does hereby certify as follows:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Symantee ATI LLC.

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 15 East North Street, in the City of Dover, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at that address is Incorporating Services, Ltd.

Third: The limited liability company shall be formed concurrently with the filing of the Certificate of Conversion From a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company of Symantec ATI Corporation, a Delaware corporation, pursuant to § 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of day of March, 2003.

By:

Name: Gree Myen

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CARPORATIONS 31957.1 FILED 09:00 AN 03/19/2003 030184808 - 2277253

RECORDED: 05/22/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0656